IFB 13-18

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #5

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract to Furnish and Deliver 4"
through 48" Pipe and Fittings beiween FAIRFAX WATER (“FW") and ATLANTIC STATES
CAST IRON PIPE COMPANY (the “Contractor”) (collectively, the “parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective December 19, 2017 as follows:

Please amend the Contract to read as follows:

Confract Term:

The contract term shall be from December 19, 2017 through December 18, 2018.
This is the final renewal term for this contract.

Contract Amount:

Pricing shall be in accordance with the attached Fairfax Water IFB 13-18, Pipe and
Fittings Price List, 12-19-17 — 12-1B-18, Group 1 - Pipe.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or aitered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX WATER ATLANTIC STATES CAST IRON PIPE
COMPANY

Procurement Department 183 Sitgreaves St.
8570 Executive Park Avenue Phillipsburg, NJ 08865
Fairfax, VA 22031
Phone: (703) 289-6261 Phone: (908) 878-0823
Fax: Fax: (908) 454-1026
By: By:

e ——
Name:  Charles Mur Name: $avyy Kurt =
Title: ___General Manager Title: /A4 é(f. Salrs 1 4 v,

Date: /?/f%? Date: 12 -)2./17




